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No First Name Last Name Affiliation Address1 Address2 Town/City Phone 
(Home) 

Mobile Email 

MAYOR 
1 Nigel Bowen Vote Bowen 69 Elizabeth Street  Timaru 03 6881053 027 622 1111 nigel@timarualehouse.co.nz  
2 Stu Piddington  26 Douglas Street  Timaru 03 6888012 0274 378 896 megstu@hotmail.com  
GERALDINE WARD 
1 Jan Finlayson  29 Cox Street  Geraldine 7930 03 6937297 021 502 297 janfinlayson@xtra.co.nz  
2 Wayne O’Donnell  70 Pye Road RD21 Geraldine 7991 03 6937066 027 2211 467 w.d.odonnell@xtra.co.nz  
3 Gavin Peter Oliver  46 Tancred Street  Geraldine  022 371 0679 gavinpeteroliver@gmail.com  
TIMARU WARD 
1 Peter George Bennett  10 Rowan Place Gleniti Timaru 03 6860888 022 354 1327 peterbennett@timarucloud.co.nz  
2 Allan Booth  62 Wai iti Road Maori Hill Timaru  0292 393 487 abooth@starwood.co.nz  
3 Tony Bunting Independent 54 Wai iti Road  Timaru  027 616 2975 tonz.buntz@gmail.com  
4 Peter Burt Independent 7 Marchwiel Street Marchwiel Timaru  027 688 2013 kp.burt@xtra.co.nz  
5 Michael Clarkson Refreshing 

Local 
Democracy 

14 Ormsby Street  Temuka  021 233 2892 M.D.Clarkson@outlook.com  

6 Christine Crosbie Independent 133 Driscoll Road RD4 Timaru 7974 03 6147194 021 585 838 christinejcrosbie@gmail.com  
7 Barbara Gilchrist  117 King Street  Timaru  021 334 052 inapinny@gmail.com  
8 Owen (OJ) Jackson  240 Otipua Road  Timaru 03 6881250 021 04 99 717 oj67@xtra.co.nz  
9 Stu Jackson Independent 52 Stafford Street  Timaru 03 6885050 0274 342 372 coolpix@xtra.co.nz  
10 Sally Parker  13 June Street Highfield Timaru 7910  0274 555 237 sallykiwi@hotmail.com  
11 Stu Piddington  26 Douglas Street  Timaru 03 6888012 0274 378 896 megstu@hotmail.com  
12 Stacey Scott  194 Talbot Road RD24 St Andrews 7988  021 688 588 stacey@scottandassociates.co.nz  
13 Daniel  Talbot  15 Lough Street Westend Timaru  021 0859 226 dantalbot.rf@gmail.com  
14 Troy Titheridge Vote 

Titheridge 
    027 456 9436 troy4timaru@gmail.com  

15 Shane Wilson Independent 5 Leckie Street Redruth Timaru  027 872 0495 shane1997@ymail.com  
PLEASANT POINT COMMUNITY BOARD 
1 Sarah Denton  10 Meadowlinks Lane RD4 Pleasant Point  021 1224 696 tom.sarah.denton@gmail.com  
2 Raewyn Hessell  34 Halstead Road  Pleasant Point 03 6147356 027 385 5857 sturaehessell@gmail.com 
3 Anne Lemmens  8 Kauri Street  Pleasant Point 03 6148914 0274 625 308  annelemmens2019@gmail.com  
4 Anna Lyon  22 Halstead Road   Pleasant Point 7903  027 560 6883 annalyon@xtra.co.nz 
5 Ross  Munro  137 Main Road  Pleasant Point 03 6147179 021 433 940 rossm3727@gmail.com  
6 Gavin Smith  33A Horton Street  Pleasant Point 7903  021 688 207 silverfern.con@hotmail.com  
7 Michael  Thomas  93 Main Road  Pleasant Point  021 718 311 mike.thomas@fssi.co.nz  
8 Kathy Wilkins  133 Doake Road RD4 Timaru 03 6148889 021 260 3933 pointksport@gmail.com  
TEMUKA COMMUNITY BOARD 
1 Aimee Baird  22 Guise Street  Temuka  027 360 3054 abaird@outlook.co.nz  
2 Gaye  Broker  79 Murray Street  Temuka 7920 03 6158376 0272 447 157 ggbroker@xtra.co.nz  
3 Tracey Jackson Independent 14 Ormsby Street  Temuka 7920 03 6156017 027 664 1884 traceyjackson96@gmail.com  
4 Stephanie McCullough  94 John Talbot Road  Temuka 03 6157097 027 228 6311 mcculloughp@xtra.co.nz 
5 Nicola Nimo  92 Princes Street  Temuka  021 622 942 nnimo78@icloud.com 
6 Charles Scarsbrook  37 Hally Terrace  Temuka 03 6159444 027 615 5500 homemade@xtra.co.nz  
7 Scarlett  Stott Independent 5 Scott Terrace  Temuka   022 161 8921 sweet20scarlett@gmail.com  
8 Ali Talbot  221 John Talbot Road RD 25 Temuka 03 6159189 027 205 7604 ali.talbot@stjosephstimaru.school.nz  
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